6/2/2016 4:45:48 PM From: To: 8506176383(1/4) Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	Page 1 of 2
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H16000132975 3)))	-
H160001329753ABC1	
page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Please retain (Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 Please retain (Gate of subm Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM Account Number : FCA00000023 Phone (850)205-8842 Fax Number : (850)878-5368	original filing
<pre>**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for fut annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.** Email Address: LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN</pre>	19 JUN -2 AMID: 19
WINDSOR MEMBERS HINCKLEY YACHT PROGRAM, LLC Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge \$25.00	
JUN 0 3 2016 S. YOUNG Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help	

,- <u>,</u>

١.

j

ī

1 •

.

1

С

6/2/2016 4:45:48 PM From: To: 8506176383(2/4)

Metayer, Kenny

From:	13 Voicemail System
Sent:	Tuesday, May 31, 2016 11:04 AM
To:	Metayer, Kenny
Subject:	Fax Successfully Sent to 1 (850) 617-6383
Attachments:	FAX1133100009.TIF

• ••

Fax was successfully sent Remote Name: 1 (850) 617-6383 Remote TN: 1 (850) 617-6383 Fax Device: Media Server Transmission Rate: 14400 Sender:

[ID: 3601607993]

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF WINDSOR MEMBERS HINCKLEY YACHT PROGRAM, LLC

Article 1 – Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Windsor Members Hinckley Yacht Program, LLC (the "Company").

Article II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

3415 Duke Lane Vero Beach, Florida 32963

Article III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Jerald A. Jacobs 3415 Duke Lane Vero Beach, Florida 32963 111 -2 ANIO: 10

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the Company at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Jerald . Jacobs, Registered

Apricle IV - Managing Members:

The name and address of each Managing Member is as follow:

. . . .

Jerald Jacobs 3415 Duke Lane Vero Beach, FL 32963

Linda Krivkovich

10025 Renfrew Avenue Vero Beach, FL 3296

- David Neithercut
 10720 Savannah Drive
 Vero Beach, FL 32963
- Charles Ryan
 3225 Windsor Boulevard
 Vero Beach, FL 32963
- Mark Stephan 10635 Stopham Drive Vero Beach, FL 32963
 - Scott Ulm 10875 Charleston Drive Vero Beach, FL 32963

Jeffrey Zimmer 3005 Hammock Way Vero Beach, FL 32963



Jerald A Jacobs, Member

In accordance with Section 608.408.(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.